Express Mail" mailing label number EV//8958807US								
Date of Deposit MAY 17, 2002								
deposited with the United Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, 2500 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513  (Signature of Carter Commissioner Sheet)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
New 5-17-02 License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year								
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Merger  09/12/2001								
Corrective Document								
Reel # Frame # Other								
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name NAVISIONDAMGAARD A/S 10/02/2001								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DENMARK								
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name Navision a/s								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) Frydenlunds Alle 6								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Vedbaek DENMARK DK-2950								
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.								
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DENMARK								
6/07/2002 LHUELLER 00000151: 76003646 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
FC:481 40.00 DP 125.00 DP								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package_0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								

TRADEMARK #

REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0120

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
O140 0054	

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office ! TRADEMARK	
	Representative	Name and A	ddress Enter for	the first Receiving F		
Name	Trademark	& Patent	Counselors of	America, P.		
Address (line 1)	915 Broads	way				
Address (line 2)	19th Floor	<u> </u>				
Address (line 3)	New York,	New York	10010-7108			
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247						
Name	Trademark	& Patent	Counselors of	America, P.		
Address (line 1)	915 Broady	way				
Address (line 2)	19th Floor	<u> </u>				
Address (line 3)	New York,	New York	10010-7108			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total including any a		s of the attached conv	veyance document	# [13]	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
			Registration Number (DO NO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	demark Applicat	<del></del>		Registration Nu	mber(s)	
76/003646	76/11231	.0	173563	30		
76/049812			227008	30		
76/111006	5					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00						
Method o	of Payment:	Enclose	d X Deposit Acc			
Deposit A			•			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit a		aal fees can be charged to the osit Account Number:	e account.) # 2 (	)-1439	
		200				
		Auth	orization to charge addi	tional fees: Yes	X No L	
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
KEIT	TH E - DA	NISH	Feith (1)	anil	may 17, 2002	
	of Person Signii		Signature		Date Signed	

SANDEL, LØJE & WALLBERG, DK-3460 → TRADEM COUNS 15/05/02 16:34 NAVISION 8/5 15/05 '02 ONS 13:16 FAX 004545678032 15/05/02 12:06

Fax:2123870167

SANDEL. LøJE & WALLBERG, DK-3460 > 45678032

May 10 '02 16:54

P08 NO.802 KI UUZ

NO.779 022 P. 03

Acy. Ref. No.: 214,0075

I KHUL MHKK

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

: NAVISION A/S

Mark

: NAVISION

Ser. No.

: 76/003,646

Class(es)

: 16 & 42 (Int'l.)

Filed

: March 17, 2000

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1 10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Traderrarks, 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-0513

## POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, and Jacqueline M. Stelling, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Darren W. Saunders, a member of the Bars of the States of Connecticut and New York; Rathleen K. Elsner, a member of the Bars of the Stotes of New York and the Commonwealth of Virginia; Benjamin T. Orifici, a member of the Bars of the States of New York and the Commonwealth of Massachuseus, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned application.

Trademark & Patent Counselots of America, P.C. is also hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

10054 + 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0122 15/05/02 16:34 SANDEL, LØJE & WALLBERG, DK-3460 + TRADEM COUNS NO.802 D09
15/05 02 0NS 13:16 FAX 004545678032 NAVISION 8/8
15/05/02 12:06 SANDEL, LØJE & WALLBERG, DK-3460 + 45678032 ND.770 D03
15/05/02 May 10 '02 16:54 P.04

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway
New York, New York 10010-7108

NAVISION A/S

Dated: 15-5-2002

Print Name: Title:

NAVISION®

Menste Theister Lugal Coordinator, Lugar Decembrers Navision a/s Frydswlunds AM: F 2950 Vodbate Darmars

marrie - J

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0123



03 UK). 200:

Bearing the date of 21st December 2000 the notified amendments relating to the company:

#### "NAVISION SOFTWARE A/S"

of the municipality of Søllerød

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 76247218 (former registration number A/S 216.904) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

### "NAVISIONDAMGAARD A/S"

And bearing the date of 12th September 2001 the notified amendments relating to the company:

#### "NAVISIONDAMGAARD A/S"

of the municipality of Søllerød.

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 76247218 (former registration number A/S 216.904) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"NAVISION A/S"

Copenhagen, 2end October 2001

KETSTING GETTER THE SUIT

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk

RECORDED: 05/17/2002

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0124